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DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL .
W/ AR GAP FOR DISHWASHER :

DISHWASHER { 24" WIDE X 24 DEEP W/ AlR GAP
VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER.

VENDING MACHINE

2xe waw CITOOIOTIIT

DRINKING FOUNTAIN W/ SPIGOT AT +387 ABOVE
HARDSCAPE AND MIN, 27° CLEAR BELOW BASIN -
INSTALL PER SEC. #1171

OVEN

FOU N ATTIC PER UMC 318, PROVIDE LIGHT, BOWER, GAS,
ACCESS AND 30" WIDE WORK SPACE, PROVIDE
CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE TO QUYSIDE, VENT TO OUTSIDE
AND COMBUBTION AR PER UMC CHAPT 7

30" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS MIN. WITH 30" MIN CLEAR
HEADROOM PROVIDED FAU MAY PASS THROUGH, PROVIDE
SWITOHED LIGHT, 0V OUTLET AND 24 PLATFORM TO FAU

EANDSSREE ORI LY RANRIRL & ARV
COUNTER - BY OTHERS

2A108C SIZE FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSTALL PER DETAIL 14/D-3

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE PROVIDED ACCORDING YO
D R e £% Tt DERARTNENT
PRIOR TO Gwm._.bpb.mwz. FIHE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE
TAGGED BY COMPANY LICENSED BY THE STATE FIRE
MARSHALL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

MAR BOXES: (10} X 34 BOX MODULES = 36 8/16” X 40 5/18°
X %" DEEP

MAIL BOXES: (8 X 27 BOX MODULES < 20 11/18° x 40 5/16"
X 16* DEER

WASHER - PROVIDE 5% FRONT LOADING
DRYER

FOLDING TABLE - PROVIDE, ACCESSIBLE TASLES ADJACENY
TO FRONT LOADING WASHERS

DETERGENT VENDING MAGHINE
INTERIOR SOFRIT

SOFFT - BEE EXT. ELEV.

ARGHED SOFFIT - SEE EXT. ELEV.
LINE OF WALL ABOVE

LING OF WALL BELOW

MIRROR WALL

SIK

FULL HT. GLASS WALL

WTERIOR GUARDRALL - SEE DETALS
DEGORATIVE W4, RAIL - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
EXT. GUARDRAIL - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
AC CONDENSER .

FENGE

RETAINING WALL - SEE CIVIL PLAN
£-MAH. CENTER _

COFFE BAR

TRASH

OPEN TO BELOW

LOW WALL

ROOF BELOW

OPENING IN WALL - SEE EXT. ELEV.
JANTOR'S SINK

GUYTER

DOWNSPQUT

DECK CONNECTS TO BRIDGE - SEE LANDSCAPE AND Civit
DRAWINGS

INTERIOR FIREPLACE
EXTERIOR FIREPLACE

BARBEQUE AND KITCHEN BAR - SEE RA-51

ROVIDE IGN ON OR NEAR THE EXIT DOCR READING
N«m_m wc%wm.ﬂo mmﬁwlz UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS”

g0 X 38" z>30w0>mm STOOP WITR 0" THRESHOLD

- SEE RA-51

tHR FIRE RATED CORRIDOR

FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

KNOX BOX

COLOR BREAK

FOUNTAIN

LINE OF SCISSOR TRUSS

GATE PER LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS

CEILING BREAK - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS
FOR MATERIALS AND HEIGHTS.

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER CBC 1338.44
ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM AND SIGNAGE PER CBC 1104B8.2

COMPUTER STATIONS - 6% ACCESSIBLE., SEE INTERIOR
DESIGN PLANS FOR MATERIALS AND HEIGHTS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 48 AFF. TO CENTER OF HANDLE
BRIDGE TO ADJACENT GRADE

FIREWOOD STORAGE

DRYER VENTS THROUGH ROOF

GONTROLED ACOESS KEYPAD

7.

10.

12

13.

14,

16.

.18,

17,
18.

19.

20,

2t

22

23,

WATERCLOSETS & URINALS TO BE MAXIMUM 16 GALLONS
PER FLUSH PER UPC 4020,

WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY THEIR SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH EGRESS AEQUIREMENTS PER UBC 3104 )
FOR WINDOW SIZES NOTED ON PLAN.

WALL STUD $I2€ INDICATED IN KEYROTES AND ON PLAN
ARE PROVIDED TO SET WALL WIDTR SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR AGTUAL STUD AND POST REQUIREMENTS.

ALL DEINKING FOUNTAINS WiLl, COMPLY WITH HEIGHTS,
CLEARANCES AND PROTECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY
UBC-1i178.Y.

SMOKE DEYECTORS WILL BE PROVIDED PER UB.C.
SECTION 310.40. THE SMOKE ORTECYORS WILL BE HARD-
WIRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOCAYED {1} iN
EACH DEDROOM AND HALLWAY QUYSIDE OF THE
BEDROOMS. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LOGATIONS.
e T T el L e
Emmmw REQUIREMENTS.

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IWOOD] IN DUCTS AND RETURN AIR PLENUMS

SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD RATING g 26 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED
RATING £ 50.

ALL STUDS EXTENDING INTO A SOEFIT WILL BE FRE-
BOARDED WITH NON- COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

[RATED GYP.BD, AT BEARING WALLSH PER UB.C,

SEC. 3 PRIOR TO SOFFIT INSTALLATION,

CEILING HEIGHT INDICATED ARE NOMINAL FROM TOP

OF SLAB OR WOOD FLOOR SHEATHING YO BOTTOM OF
JOIST FRAMING UON.

9/4° SECONDARY CONDENSATE DISCHARGE OVERFLOW
FROM AR CONDITIONING UNITS SHALL BE READILY
_ LOCATED OVER WINDOW OR DOOR. IUMC SECTION 310.4.9)

PROVIDE PASSAGEWAY AND WORKING PLATEORM TO
ATTIC WOUNTED FAU. PER UMC. 3194 AND 318,86  PROVIDE
fent T RO e T0 RO A e
T0 FAU N ATHC PER UMC, 3136 -

PER UMC, 315.8.

VERIFY ALt APPLIANCE DIMENSIONS, AND INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS WITH APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
CABINET FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION

THE DOORWAY LEADING TO SANTIARY FACILITIES SHALL BE
DENTIFIED, PER SECTION 1416B.6, AS FOLLOWS:

Al AN EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 174" THICK W/ EDGES 12°
LONG AND A VORTEX POINTING UPWARD AT MEN'S
RESTROOMS.

Bl A CIRCLE ¥/4° THICK, 12° IN DIAMETER AT WOMEN'S
RESTACOMS.

Cl. A 12" DIAMETER CRCLE WITH A TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED
ON THE CIRCLE AND WITHIN THE 12* DIAMETER AT UNISEX
RESTROOMS,

D). THE REQUIRED SYMBOLS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE
DOOR AT A HEIGHT OF 60°

E). BRAILLE SIGNAGE SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED ON THE WALL
ADJACENT TO THE LATCH QUTSIDE OF THE DOORWAYS -
LEADING TO THE SANITARY FACIITIES, PER SECTION 117859,

THE DOORS TO THE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT

WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVIGE WITH: ]

Al 32° MIN. CLEARANCE WHEN LOCATED AT THE END OF THE
COMPARTMENT.

Bl 84 84N, CLEARANCE WHEN LOCATED AT THE SIDE OF THE
COMPARTMENT.

iF STANDARD COMPARTMENT DOORS ARE USED, THAT THE
FOLLOWING WILL BE PROVIDED, PER SECTION tH58.7.13.

Al 9* MIN. CLEARANCE FOR FOOTRESTS UNDERNEATH.

8). A SELF CLOSING DEVICE. .

IF NON-STANDARD COMPARTMENT DOORS ARE USED, CLEARANGCE
AT THE STRIKE £DGE AS SPECIFED I SECTION 1004.0.2.2 IS REQUIRED.

SHOWER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS,
PER SECTION 11158.6,2 AND CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE:
Al COMPARTMENTS ARE EITHER:
. 42* N WIDTH BETWEEN WALL SURFACES, AND 48% MIN. I¥
DEPTH HAVING A ENTRANCE OPENING OF 42" Il OR
0, 80" MY, IN WIDTH BETWEEN WALL SURFACES, AND 307 MIN. IN
DEPTH HAVING A FIAL DPENING WIDTH ON THE LONG SIDE.
AS AN ALTERNATE, SHOWERS 607 MIN, IN WIDTH MAY BE 36"
MIN. i DEPTH AS LONG AS THE ENTRANCE OPENING WIDTH
1S A MIN. OF 385
8], GRAB BARS COMPLY WITH SECTION 11i5B.8 LOCATED:
L ON WALLS ADJACENT TO AND OPPOSITE THE SEAT.

I, MOUNTED 33" MIN BUT 38 ABOVE THE SHOWER FLOOR,

Cl. OF A THESHOLD OR RECESSED DROP IS USED, IF SHALL BE

o 1/2° N HEIGHT, WITH A BEVELED OF SLOPED OF 45 DEGRESS
FROM THE HORIZONTAL.

DI. THE SHOWER FLOOR SHALL SLOPE #/2 PER F1. TOWARD THE
REAR TO A DRAIN LOCATED & OF THE REAR WALL.

EL THE FLOOR SURFACE SHALL BE OF EITHER CARBORUNRDUM,
GRIT FACED TILE OF OF MATERIAL PROVIDED EQUIVALENT SLiP
RESISTANCE.

F). INDICATE A FOLDING SEAT, LOCATED ON THE WALL OPPOSITE
THE CONTROLS, 18* ABOVE THE FLOOR, .

G, THE SOAPDISH WHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL 40°

. ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR.

HL A FLEXISLE HAND-HELD SHOWER UNIT IS REQUIRED WITH:

. A HOSE 80" M. LONG. THE HEAD MOUNTED 46" ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR,
NOTE: TWO WALL-MOUNTED xm»om MAY BE INSTAL wwﬂmﬁmc

OF THE HAND-HELD UNIT IN AREAS SUBJECT TO EXC
VANDALISM, PER SECTION 5-1503. )

@l THE SOAPDISH WHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL 407
ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR.

WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDE FOR ROOMS AND
SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE. SECTION 7846,

THE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1178.6 WILL BE SATISFIED.

EXTERIOR DOORS, DOORS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, WINDOWS AND
THEIR HARDWARE SHALL CONFORM TO THE SECURITY PROVISIONS OF

5 SINGLE SWINGING DOORS, ACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR. OF DOORS, AND THE
BOTTOM LEAF OF DUTCH DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLY
AND A LATCH, I A KEY-LOCKING FEATURE IS INCORPORATED IN THE
LATCHING MECHANISM, A DEAD LATCN SHALL BE USED. DEADBOLTS SHALL
CONTAIN HARDENED INSERTS O EQUIVALENT, SO AS TO REPEL CUTTING
TOOL ATTACK. THE DEAD BOLT LOCKS SHALL BE KEY OPERATED FROM
THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR AND ENGAGED OR DISENOAGED FROM
THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR BY A DEVICE NOT REQUIRING A KEY,
TOOL OR EXCESSIVE FORCE,

b, INACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF DODRS OR UPPER LEAF OT DUTCH DOOR
SHALL HAVE DEADBOLT AS PER PARAGRAPH *A® NOT KEY OPERATED, OR
HARDENED DEADBOLT TOP AND BOTTOM WIiTH 1/2° EMBEDMENT.

6. SWINGING WOOD DOORIS} SHALL BE SOLID CORE NOT LESS :
THAN +3/8” THICK. :
4 PANELS OF WOOD DOORS SHALL BE FABRICATED OF LUMBER NOT LESS
THAN 1.3/8" THICK, PROVIDED SHAPED PORTION OF PANELS ARE NOT
LESS THAN 1/4° THICK, INDIVIDUAL PANELS SHALL NOT EXCEED 300
SQUARE INCHES IN AREA, :
e, HOLLOW-CORE DOORS OR EDORS LESS THAN 1-3/8" iN THICKNESS
EfTHER OF WHICH SHALL BE COVERED ON THE INSIDE'FAGE WITH 18-
GAUGE SHEET MEYAL ATTACHED WITH SCREWS AT 6” MAXIMUM CENTERS
AROUND THE PERIMETER

%, DOOR HINGE PINES ACCESSIBLE FROM THE QUTSIDE SHALL BE
BE NON-REMOVABLE.

g, DOOR STOPS OF WOOD JAMBES OF IN-BWINGING DOCRS SHALL BE ONE
PIECE CONSTRUCTION OR JOINED BY A RABBET.

B WINDOWS AND DOOR LIGHTS WITHIN 40" OF THE LOCKING DEVICE OF
THE DOOR SHALL 8E FULLY TEMPERED/APPROVED BURGLARY RESISTANT/
PROTECTED BY BARS, SCREENS, OR GRILLS,

ELEVATORS MUST COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 30, OBC. .
EXITS TO BE LIGHTED WITH AT LEAST ONE-FOOT CANDLE AT FLOOR LEVEL

EXIT SION LUMINATION: SIGNG SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY :
LLUMINATED BY TWO ELECTRIC LAMES OR SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SELRS
LUMINOUS TYPE. WHEN THE LUMINANGE ON THE FACE OF AN EXIT IS FROM §
AN EXTERNAL SOURCE, IT SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 6.08
FOOT-CANDLES FROM EITHER LAMP. INTERNALLY LLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL §
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT LUMINANCE,

mxﬁ.mﬁzvoﬁmwwcvvrﬁocmmmzqmcvwr,mﬂOOszv.qugzvammx..,
SIGNG SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES' WIRING SYSTEM, POWER TO g
THE OTHER LAMP SHALL BE FROM STORAGE BATTERIES OR AN ON-SITE
GENERATOR SET AND THE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE .
WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE,

HEFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR EXIT SIGN LOCATIONS.

WALL LEGEND

2x4 STUD WALL
2v4 STUD WALL W/ SOUND ATTENUATION

CEEITIT, gmﬁgsﬁ.% WITH THERMAL INSUATION AT EXTERIOR

 WALL - SEE TITLE 24 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TSR 26 STUD WAL

SIS b STUD WALL W/ THERMAL INSULATION

WINDOW
SCHEDULE
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ROOM BLDG CODE OCCUPANT ROOM AREA | OCCUPANT
RECREATION BUILDING SECTION LOAD FACTOR SF. LOAD
O-A 100 848 SF. 8
CONDITIONED AREA 5944 SEMET  COVERED UNCONDITIONED AREA 456 NETSE, | OORY 8L
LAUNDRY 848 SF NEY TRASH 7 NET SE. DINNG TABLE 10-A %5 &72 SF. 44
DINING 672 SF.NET JANITOR 42 NETSF ,_
KITCHEN 99 SFNET %oﬁ% Y mm ﬁm_m WORK ROOM TABLE 10-A 0 142 SF, 1 :
NG il SHOWER | B NETSE | Acoouma TABLE A 00 2565F. 2 |
WORK ROOM 42 SFNET VERANDA AND BUS WATING 75t NET SR _ | 8F 4
ACCOUNTNG - 256 SF NET ARCADE o% NETSE  |LCODENTAL ADWSER TABLE A i s
RESDENTIAL ADVSER 433 SF.NET STAR 1 952 NET SF, MANAGER TABLE 10-A 10 W SF. 1
MANAGER 3 SF. NET STAR 2 185 NET SF, _
ASSISTANT MANAGER 1 81 S NET S oOM 351 NET S5 ASSISTANT MANAGER 1 TABLE 0-A 0 81SF. 1
ASSISTANT MANAGER 2 W SN TR DNTSE | AcooTANT MAVIGER? TABLE A 0 0 SF ’
ASSISTANT MANAGER 3 00 SF NET MENS RESTROOM 2 175 NET SF. : :
mm%az mwm MM%M WOMENS RESTROOM 2 1% NET SF, ASSISTANT MANAGER 3 TABLE -4 10 100 SF. 1
FITNESS . “ mmw ww % TOTAL FIRST FLOOR AREA: D500 NETSF, RECEPTION TABLE 10-A 00 252 SF, 1
,,m,szmmm m_mamo_ moow.__g: po obn  TOTAL SECOND FLOOR AREA: 4883 NETSF. LOBBY TABLE 0A 7 964 §F. %
s 850 e T e s bt I T o S
, za.ﬁ.m. Y
ARE FOR BULDING DEPARTMENT
SUBMITTAL ONLY, NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATES, MARKETING,
SALES LITERATURE, OR SALES
DOCUMENTATION.
2 FLOOR AREAS INDICATED HAVE BEEN
- CALCULATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH FIR @
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1040 FIXED W/ ARCHED TOP
2060 FIXED

2850 FIXED

2680 FIXED

3020 FIXED - HIGH WINDOW
3030 FIXED - ABOVE DOOR
3036 FIXED

3040 FIXED

3050 FIXED

3060 FIXED

4026 FXED

NOT USED

4050 FIXED

4080 FIXED W/ ARCHED TOP
6020 - ABQVE DBOOR

§026 - ABOVE DOOR

T30k Iy e A
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